

## Advisory Neighborhood Commission 6D Southwest, Buzzard Point, The Wharf

1101 Fourth Street, SW Suite W 130

Washington, DC 20024 202.554.1795

Email: 6d@anc.dc.gov Website: www.anc6d.org

**OFFICERS** 

Chair, Fredrica Kramer

Vice Chair, Bob Link

Secretary
Bruce Levine

Treasurer Ron Collins

## **COMMISSIONERS**

SMD 1 Bob Link

SMD 2 Ronald Collins

SMD 3 Gail Fast

SMD 4 Andrea Pawley

SMD 5 Chearie Phelps-El

SMD 6 Bruce Levine

SMD 7 Fredrica Kramer SMD 8 Rhonda Hamilton June 11, 2024

Martha Jenkins Kendra Goodwin Alcohol Beverage Control Board 2000 14<sup>th</sup> Street NW Suite 400 South Washington, DC 20009

Transmitted via email: martha.jenkins@dc.gov | kendra.goodwin@dc.gov

RE: ANC 6D Approval of Renegotiated Voluntary Settlement Agreement and Removal of Protest to ABRA License No. 124598

Dear Ms. Jenkins and Ms. Goodwin:

At a regularly scheduled and properly noticed public meeting on June 10, 2024, with a quorum being present, a quorum being 5 Commissioners, Advisory Neighborhood Commission (ANC) 6D voted 8-0-0 to support the Voluntary Settlement Agreement, attached, for License No. 124598 for Hen Quarter RiverPoint DC, at 2121 1st St. SW, Washington DC 20024.

To reflect this cooperative agreement between the parties, this letter further constitutes the withdrawal of the protest filing by ANC 6D and eliminates the need for a Protest Hearing regarding the license application.

Please contact me at <u>6D07@anc.dc.gov</u> or 202-352-0129 should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Fredrica Kramer Chair, ANC 6D

Fredrica Kramer